

**SOLAR ENERGY CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.
NEW DELHI**

Ref No. SECI/C&P/WPD/T10/Amendment-02

dated 08.02.2021

Amendment-02 to RfS for Selection of Wind Power Developers for Setting up of 1200 MW ISTS-Connected Wind Power projects in India under Tariff-based Competitive Bidding (Tranche X)			
RfS No. SECI/C&P/WPD/1200MW/T10/RfS/122020 dated: 21.12.2020			
Sr. No.	Clause No.	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
Amendments in the RfS document			
1.	18.1	Bidders selected by SECI based on this RfS shall submit Performance Guarantee for a value @ INR 12 Lakh/ MW/Project at least 07 working days prior to signing of PPA (PPA signing date to be intimated by SECI). ...	Bidders selected by SECI based on this RfS shall submit Performance Guarantee for a value @ INR 12 Lakh/ MW/Project by 31.03.2021 or the date at least 07 days prior to signing of PPA (PPA signing date to be intimated by SECI), whichever is earlier. ...
2.	19.1	... The payment has to be made by the WPD in the form of DD/ Pay Order/ NEFT/ RTGS within 30 days of issuance of LoA. The payment has to be made by the WPD in the form of DD/ Pay Order/ NEFT/ RTGS by 31.03.2021 or the date at least 07 days prior to the date of signing of PPA (PPA signing date to be intimated by SECI), whichever is earlier. ...
3.	21.1	... The PPA shall be signed within 90 days from the date of issue of Letter of Award (LoA), if not extended by SECI. (for e.g. If the LoA is dated 07-01-2021, then the last date of signing of PPA shall be 07-04-2021). The PPA shall be signed on or before 01.04.2021, if not extended by SECI. ...
4.	21.5	Successful bidders will have to submit the required documents to SECI within 70 days from the issue of LoA. In case of delay in submission of documents beyond the 70 days as mentioned above, SECI shall not be liable for delay in verification of documents and subsequent delay in signing of PPA. In extraordinary cases of unavoidable delays on the part of SECI in signing the PPAs, the effective date of PPA may be fixed as 7 days from signing of PSA for total capacity of respective project. Irrespective of the date of signing of PPA, the Effective Date of the PPA shall be the date as on 90th day from the date of issuance of LoA, or the date as on 7 days from the date of signing of corresponding PSA(s), whichever is later.	Successful bidders will have to submit the required documents to SECI by the date at least 07 days prior to the date of signing of PPA (PPA signing date to be intimated by SECI). In case of delay in submission of documents beyond the date as mentioned above, SECI shall not be liable for delay in verification of documents and subsequent delay in signing of PPA. Irrespective of the date of signing of PPA, the Effective Date of the PPA shall be 01.04.2021, or in case of delay in signing of PPA attributable to SECI, the actual date of signing of PPA, whichever is later.

8.	45.19	“EFFECTIVE DATE” shall mean the date as on 90th day from the date of issuance of Letter of Award (LoA), which shall be indicated in the Power Purchase Agreement (PPA) executed by both the parties.	“EFFECTIVE DATE” shall be 01.04.2021 or in case of delay in signing of PPA attributable to SECI, the actual date of signing of PPA, whichever is later, and which shall be indicated in the Power Purchase Agreement (PPA) executed by both the parties.
Amendments in the PPA document			
1.	2.1.1	This Agreement shall come into effect from (Enter the date as on 90th day of the issuance of Letter of Award to the WPD) and such date shall be referred to as the Effective Date.	This Agreement shall come into effect from (Enter the date) and such date shall be referred to as the Effective Date.

Note: Other provisions in the RfS, PPA and PSA, stand suitably modified, if required, based on the above amendments